©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2016
April, 2019 − Rev. 1
1 Publication Order Number:
NIS5020/D
NIS5020, NIS5021, NIS5820
+12 Volt Electronic Fuse
The NIS5x2x Series eFuse is a cost effective, resettable fuse which
can greatly enhance the reliability of a hard drive or other circuit from

power FET. If the temperature reaches 175°C, the device
will shut down, and remove power from the load. Output
power can be restored by either recycling the input power or
toggling the enable pin. Power will automatically be
reapplied to the load for auto−retry devices once the die
temperature has been reduced by 45°C.
The thermal limit has been set high intentionally, to
increase the trip time during high power transient events. It
is not recommended to operate this device above 150°C for
extended periods of time.
The similar devices from different voltage families can be
configured together as shown in Figure 3 for a common
thermal shutdown.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Marking Features Package Shipping†
NIS5020MT1TXG 5020 Latch WDFN10−3x3 3000 / Tape & Reel
NIS5020MT2TXG 5020A Auto−Retry WDFN10−3x3 3000 / Tape & Reel
NIS5021MT1TXG 5021 Latch WDFN10−4x4 3000 / Tape & Reel
NIS5021MT2TXG 5021A Auto−Retry WDFN10−4x4 3000 / Tape & Reel
NIS5820MT1TXG 5820 Latch WDFN10−3x3 3000 / Tape & Reel
NIS5820MT2TXG 5820A Auto−Retry WDFN10−3x3 3000 / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
NIS5020, NIS5021, NIS5820